A

B

C

Al

AJ

AK

DEPARTMENT OF HOMELESSNESS AND SUPPORTIVE HOUSING
APPENDIX B, BUDGET

Document Date

4/1/2021

Contract Term

Begin Date

End Date

Duration
(Years)

Current Term

9/1/2020

6/30/2021

1

Amended Term

9/1/2020

6/30/2022

2

Provider Name

Five Keys

Program

SIP Site 10

FSP Contract ID#

1000019448

Action (select)

New Agreement

Effective Date

7/1/2021

Budget Name

SIP Site 10

Current

New

Term Budget S

8,625,630

$ 18,968,736

Contingency S

1,039,370

$ 1,241,173

Not-To-Exceed S

9,665,000

$ 20,209,909

12%

EXTENSION YEAR

Year 1

Year 2

All Years

17
18

9/1/2020 -
6/30/2021

9/1/2020 -
6/30/2021

9/1/2020 -
6/30/2021

7/1/2021 -
6/30/2022

7/1/2021 -
6/30/2022

7/1/2021 -
6/30/2022

9/1/2020 -
6/30/2021

9/1/2020 -
6/30/2022

9/1/2020 -
6/30/2022

New

New

New

New

New

New

19

Expenditures

20

Salaries & Benefits

6,688,840

6,688,840

8,026,608

8,026,608

6,688,840

8,026,608

14,715,448

21

Operating Expense

220,175

220,175

wn

258,210

258,210

220,175

wr

258,210

478,385

22

Subtotal

w|n [

6,909,015

w|n|n

w|n [N

6,909,015

|

W

8,284,818

|

8,284,818

w|n [

6,909,015

wr

8,284,818

w|n [

15,193,833

23

Indirect Percentage

15.00%

15.00%

15.00%

24

Indirect Cost (Line 21 X Line 22)

1,040,102

1,040,102

1,246,473

1,246,473

1,040,102

1,246,473

2,286,575

25

Other Expenses (Not subject to indirect %)

676,513

676,513

811,816

811,816

676,513

811,816

1,488,329

26

Capital Expenditure

28

Total Expenditures

v |||

8,625,630

w|n|(n|n

v |||

8,625,630

w ||

23 R 7, 3 RN RV

10,343,106

w|n|Wn|Wn

10,343,106

v |||

8,625,630

V23 L7, 3 RVoN RV

10,343,106

v |||

18,968,737

2]
30

HSH Revenues (select)

31

COVID-19 Time-Limited Funding

7,684,268

7,684,268

7,517,350

7,517,350

7,684,268

7,517,350

15,201,618

32

33

COVID-19 One-Time

5,000

5,000

5,000

5,000

34

HUD ESG (CFDA 14.231)

936,362

936,362

2,825,756

2,825,756

936,362

2,825,756

3,762,118

35

36

37

Total HSH Revenues

8,625,630

w ||| |n|Wn

8,625,630

10,343,106

w | |Wnnnn

10,343,106

w || |nnn

8,625,630

| [ |||V |n

10,343,106

v ||| | |

18,968,736

38
39

Other Revenues (to offset Total Expenditures & Reduce HSH Revenues)

40

|

wr |

| N

w|n

| N




A | B | C | D E G | | J Al AJ AK
| 1 |DEPARTMENT OF HOMELESSNESS AND SUPPORTIVE HOUSING
2 |APPENDIX B, BUDGET
3 |Document Date 4/1/2021
Duration
4 |Contract Term Begin Date End Date (Years)
5 |Current Term 9/1/2020 6/30/2021 1
6 |Amended Term 9/1/2020 6/30/2022 2
7 |Provider Name Five Keys
8 |Program SIP Site 10
9 |FSP Contract ID# 1000019448
10 |Action (select) New Agreement
11 |Effective Date 7/1/2021
1 - - -1 - -
42 | Total Other Revenues $ -1$ - -1$ - - -1$ - -
43
44 |Total HSH + Other Revenues S 8,625,630 | $ 8,625,630 -ls 10,343,106 10,343,106 8,625,630 ([ $ 10,343,106 18,968,736
45 |Rev-Exp (Budget Match Check) S - - - - - -
47
48 Prepared by
49 |Phone

Email




1 A 1 B c o 1 E E S H 1 J K L M 1 N ) BT BU BV
1 | DEPARTMENT OF HOMELESSNESS AND SUPPORTIVE HOUSING L N
2 |SALARY & BENEFIT DETAIL
3 |pocument Date 4/1/2021
4 JProvider Name Five Keys
5 JProgram SIP Site 10
6 JFSP contract ID# 1000019448
7 |Budget Name SIP Site 10 EXTENSION YEAR
5 Year 1 Year2 Al Years
POSITION TITLE For HSH Funded 9/1/2020 - 9/1/2020 - 9/1/2020 - For HSH Funded 7/1/2021 - 7/1/2021 - 7/1/2021 - 9/1/2020 - 9/1/2020 - 9/1/2020 -
| o] Agency Totals Program 6/30/2021 6/30/2021 6/30/2021 Agency Totals Program 6/30/2022 6/30/2022 6/30/2022 6/30/2021 6/30/2022 6/30/2022
m New New New New New Modification New
Amnwal Full || %FTE | Adiusted Amnual Full || %FTE | Adjusted
Time Salary fre | funded by | Budgeted | Budgeted Salary|  Change | Budgeted Salary| Time Salary e1e | funded by | Budgeted | Budgeted Salary|  Change |Budgeted Salary| Budgeted Salary|  Change |Budgeted Salary
M (for 1.00 FTE) this budget|  FTE (for 1.00 FTE) this budget|  FTE
;o] Director San Francisco Housing S 135,000 1.00 0.17 017 $ 19,125 | $ - s 19,125 [ $ 135,000 1.00 0.17 0.17 $ 22,950 [ § 22,950 | $ 19,125 | $ 22,950 [ 42,075
3] Director of Congregate and SIP Sites S 120,000 1.00 0.17 017 $ 17,000 | $ - s 17,000 [ $ 120,000 1.00 0.17 0.17 $ 20,400 | § 20,400 | $ 17,000 | $ 20,400 | 37,400
44| Director Site 10 $ 90,000 1.00 1 1.00( $ 75,000 | $ - $ 75,000 | $ 90,000 1.00 1 1.00 $ 90,000 | $ 90,000 | $ 75,000 | $ 90,000 | $ 165,000
45| Assistant Director Care Coordination $ 80,000 1.00 0.17 017[ $ 11,333 [ $ - $ 11,333 | $ 80,000 1.00 017 0.17 $ 13,600 | $ 13,600 | $ 11,333 | § 13,600 | $ 24,933
4] Assistant Director Site 10 $ 78,000 2.00 1 2,00 $ 130,000 | $ - S 130,000 | $ 78,000 2.00 1 2.00 $ 156,000 | $ 156,000 | $ 130,000 | $ 156,000 | 286,000
47| Admin Coordinator $ 70,000 1.00 1 1.00( $ 58,333 | § - $ 58333 | $ 70,000 1.00 1 1.00 $ 70,000 | $ 70,000 | $ 58,333 | § 70,000 | $ 128,333
1] shift supervisors S 71,000 11.20 1 1120 $ 662,667 | $ - s e62667 S 71,000 11.20 1 11.20 $ 795200 S 795200 | $ 662,667 | $ 795200 [ $ 1,457,867
4] Guest Intake & Information Coordinator $ 50,000 1.00 1 1.00( $ 41,667 | $ - $ 41,667 | $ 50,000 1.00 1 1.00 $ 50,000 | $ 50,000 | $ 41,667 | $ 50,000 | $ 91,667
o] Activities Coordinator $ 56,160 1.00 0.25 025]$ 11,700 | $ - S 11,700 | $ 56,160 1.00 025 0.25 $ 14,040 | $ 14,040 | $ 11,700 | $ 14,040 | S 25,740
., | Hiring Specialist S 56,160 1.00 025 025[$ 11,700 | $ - Is 11,700 [ $ 56,160 1.00 025 025 $ 14,040 | § 14,040 | $ 11,700 | $ 14,040 | $ 25,740
2, | Ambassadors $ 45760 100.80 1 100.80| $ 3,843,840 | § - $ 3,843,840 | S 45,760 100.80 1 100.80 $ 4,612,608 [ S 4,612,608 | S 3,843,840 | $ 4,612,608 | S 8,456,448
TOTALSALARIES [ $ 4,882,365 | $ - $ 4,882,365 TOTAL SALARIES | $ -|$ 5858838 |$ 5858838 (% 4,882,365 |$ 5858838 (S 10,741,203
|
[ o] TOTALFTE[  118.01 TOTALFTE[ 11801
[ o] FRINGE BENEFIT RATE 37.00% 37.00% FRINGE BENEFIT RATE 37.00% 37.00%
EMPLOYEE FRINGE BENEFITS § 1,806,475 | $ - $ 1,806,475 EMPLOYEE FRINGE BENEFITS $ -|s 2167770 | $ 2,167,770 | $ $ 2,167,770 [ $ 3,974,245
-8
59 TOTAL SALARIES & BENEFITS _$ 6,688,840 | $ - $ 6,688,840 TOTAL SALARIES & BENEFITS _$ -1$ 8026608 |5 8026608 % 6688840 |95 8026608 |$ 14715448




A B C | D E | F G AF AG AH

1 |DEPARTMENT OF HOMELESSNESS AND SUPPORTIVE HOUSING

2 JoPERATING DETAIL
3 |Document Date 4/1/2021
4 |Provider Name Five Keys
5 JProgram SIP Site 10
6 |FSP Contract ID# 1000019448
7 |Budget Name SIP Site 10

i EXTENSION YEAR
9 Year 1 Year 2 All Years

| 9/1/2020 - 9/1/2020 - 9/1/2020 - 7/1/2021 - 7/1/2021 - 7/1/2021 - 9/1/2020 - 9/1/2020 - 9/1/2020 -

| 10} 6/30/2021 6/30/2021 6/30/2021 6/30/2022 6/30/2022 6/30/2022 6/30/2021 6/30/2022 6/30/2022

| 11] New New New New New Modification New

Budgeted Budgeted Budgeted Budgeted Budgeted Budgeted

12 |Operating Expenses Expense Change Expense Expense Change Expense Expense Change Expense
15 | Office Supplies, Postage $ 10,833 [ $ 0)] $ 10,833 $ 13,000 | $ 13,000 | $ 10,833 | $ 13,000 | § 23,833
16 |Building Maintenance Supplies and Repair $ - $ - $ -9 -8 -
17 |Printing and Reproduction $ 1,250 [ $ -1 $ 1,250 $ 1,500 | § 1,500 | $ 1,250 [ $ 1,500 | § 2,750
18 |Insurance $ 21,667 | $ 0]$ 21,667 $ 26,000 | $ 26,000 | $ 21,667 | $ 26,000 | $ 47,667
19 | Staff Training $ 13,333 | $ 0)|$ 13,333 $ 16,000 | $ 16,000 | $ 13,333 | $ 16,000 | § 29,333
20 | Staff Travel-(Local & Out of Town) $ 4,167 | $ 08 4,167 $ 5,000 | $ 5,000 | $ 4,167 | $ 5,000 | $ 9,167
21 |Rental of Equipment $ - $ - $ -1$ -1$ -
22 |Cleaning/Janitorial Supplies $ 2,083 [ $ 0)| $ 2,083 $ 2,500 | $ 2,500 | $ 2,083 | $ 2,500 | $ 4,583
23 |Guest Supplies, food, socks, etc $ 18,333 [ $ 0)] $ 18,333 $ 22,000 | $ 22,000 | $ 18,333 | $ 22,000 [ $ 40,333
24 | Staff Supplies, First Aid Kits/Medical Supplies/Uniform | $ 32,500 | $ -1 $ 32,500 $ 39,000 | $ 39,000 | $ 32,500 | $ 39,000 | $ 71,500
25 | Guest Transportation $ 1,500 [ $ -8 1,500 $ 1,800 | § 1,800 $ 1,500 [ $ 1,800 | § 3,300
26 | Staff Parking $ - $ - $ -9 -8 -
27 |Computers, Printers, Periphal Equipment $ 5,000 | $ -1$ 5,000 $ - $ 5,000 | $ -1$ 5,000
28 |Guest Laundry $ 91,800 | $ -8 91,800 $ 110,160 | $ 110,160 | $ 91,800 | $ 110,160 | $ 201,960
29 |Guest Voucher $ 17,708 | $ 0) $ 17,708 $ 21,250 | $ 21,250 | $ 17,708 [ $ 21,250 | $ 38,958
30 $ - $ -1s -3 -
31 $ - $ -8 -3 -
32 |Consultants $ - $ -8 -8 -
33 $ - $ -1$ -8 -
34 $ - $ -9 -8 -
35 $ - $ -1$ -3 -
36 | Subcontractors $ - $ -8 -8 -
37 $ - $ -1$ -8 -
38 $ - $ - $ -9 -8 -
39
40 |[TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $ 220,175 | $ -8 220,175 -8 258,210 | $ 258,210 | $ 220,175 | $ 258,209 | $ 478,384

41|
42 | Other Expenses (not subject to indirect cost %)
43 |Bayview Foundation $ 676,513 | $ -1 $ 676,513 $ 811,816 | § 811,816 | $ 676,513 811,816 | $ 1,488,329
44 $ - $ - $ -9 -8 -
45 $ - $ - $ -8 -1s -
46
47 |TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES $ 676,513 | $ -8 676,513 -1$ 811,816 | § 811,816 | $ 676,513 | $ 811,816 | $ 1,488,329




A | B | C | | F | AF | AG AH
| 1 [DEPARTMENT OF HOMELESSNESS AND SUPPORTIVE HOUSING
2 |OPERATING DETAIL
3 |Document Date 4/1/2021
4 |Provider Name Five Keys
5 |Program SIP Site 10
6 |FSP Contract ID# 1000019448
7 |Budget Name SIP Site 10
8 EXTENSION YEAR
9 Year 1 Year 2 All Years
49 | Capital Expenses
50 s -] s -] -|s -Is -
51
52 |TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENSES $ - I $ - I $ - I $ - I $ -8 - I $ -

o
@

o
5

HSH #3

Template last modified

1/22/2020




BUDGET NARRATIVE
SIP Site 10

Fiscal Year
<- Select from the drop-down list the fiscal year in which the proposed budget changes will first become effective

Adjusted

Budgeted
Salaries & Benefits ETE
Director San Francisco Housing #NIA
Director of Congregate and SIP Sites #N/A
Director Site 10 #NIA
| Assistant Director Care Coordination #N/A
Assistant Director Site 10 #NIA
| Admin Coordinator #N/A
Shift Supervisors #NIA
Guest Intake & Information Coordinator #N/A
Activities Coordinator #N/A
Hiring Specialist #N/A
Ambassadors #N/A
Security -- folded into ambassadors line #N/A
DSW replacement - folded into ambassado #NIA

Salary Justification

Name

TOTAL #NIA

Employee Fringe Benefits

Includes FICA, SSUI, Workers Compensation and Medical calculated at XX% of total
#NIA___salaries.

Salaries & Benefits Total

Operating Expenses
Rental of Property
Utilties(Elec, Water, Gas, Phone, Scavenger)
Office Supplies, Postage
Building Maintenance Supplies and Repair
Printing and Reproduction
Insurance
Staff Training
Staff Travel-{Local & Out of Town)
Rental of Equipment
CleaninglJanitorial Supplies
Guest Supplies, food, socks, etc
Staf Supplies, First Aid Kits/Medical Supplies/Uniform
Guest Transportation
Staff Parking
Computers, Printers, Periphal Equipment
Guest Laundry
Guest Voucher

#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!

Consultants

#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
Subcontractors

#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!

Budgeted
Expense Justification
#NIA
#NIA
#NIA
#NIA
#NIA
#NIA
#NIA
#NIA
#NIA
#NIA
#NIA
#NIA
#NIA
#NIA
#NIA
#NIA
#NIA
#NIA
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#NIA
#NIA
#NIA
#NIA
#NIA
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#NIA
#NIA
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#NIA

Calculation

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES

#NIA

Indirect Cost #NIA

#NIA

Other Expenses (not subiect to indirect cost %)
Bayview Foundation

#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!

Amount Justification
#NIA
#NIA
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!

#NIA

Calculation

Fiscal Term Start
#N/IA

Fiscal Term End
#N/A



[TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES #NIA |
Capital Expenses _Amount. Justification Calculation
#N/A
#REF! #REF!
#REF! #REF!
#REF! #REF!
#REF! #REF!
#REF! #REF!
#REF! #REF!
TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENSES #NIA
"Admin Cost (HUD Agreements Only) _Amount Calculation
TOTAL ADMIN EXPENSES S -
[Allowable Admin Cost #NJA
Difference #NIA
* Note: Per HUD CoC requirements, Administrative budgets may only be spent on specific HUD-authorized Eligible Costs, which include:
Category inti

Examples

Notes

1) General Management, Oversight, and Coordination

(i) Salaries, wages, and related costs of the recipient's staff, the staff of subrecipients,
o other staff engaged in program administration, including staff who:

A) Prepare and update proaram budaets and

B) Develop svstems for assuring with proaram

In charging costs to this category, the recipient may include the entire
salary, wages, and related costs allocable to the program of each person
whose primary responsibiliies with regard to the program involve

C) Develop with and
activities:

to carry out program

program or the pro rata share of the salary,
wages, and related costs of each person whose job includes any

D) Monitor program activities for progress and compliance with program

E) Prepare reports and other documents directly related to the program for
ission to HUD:

F) Coordinate the resolution of audit and monitorina findinas:

G) Evaluate program results against stated obiectives: or

H) Manage or supervise persons whose primary responsibilities with regard
to the proaram include these admi tasks.

program The recipient may use only one of
these methods for each fiscal year grant.

(ii) Travel costs incurred for monitoring of

(iii) Administrative Services performed under third-party contracts or agreements

(iv) Other costs for goods and services required for administration of the program

2) Training on Continuum of Care Requirements

Costs of providing training on Continuum of Care requirements and attending HUD-
Continuum of Care trainings.

3) Environmental Review

Costs of carrying out the environmental review responsibilities under § 578.31.

For more information on Eligible Admininstrative Costs, see Section 578.59 (page 87) of the CoC Program Interim Rule, 24 CFR:

pdf



https://www.hudexchange.info/resources/documents/CoCProgramInterimRule_FormattedVersion.pdf
https://www.hudexchange.info/resources/documents/CoCProgramInterimRule_FormattedVersion.pdf
https://www.hudexchange.info/resources/documents/CoCProgramInterimRule_FormattedVersion.pdf
https://www.hudexchange.info/resources/documents/CoCProgramInterimRule_FormattedVersion.pdf
https://www.hudexchange.info/resources/documents/CoCProgramInterimRule_FormattedVersion.pdf
https://www.hudexchange.info/resources/documents/CoCProgramInterimRule_FormattedVersion.pdf
https://www.hudexchange.info/resources/documents/CoCProgramInterimRule_FormattedVersion.pdf
https://www.hudexchange.info/resources/documents/CoCProgramInterimRule_FormattedVersion.pdf
https://www.hudexchange.info/resources/documents/CoCProgramInterimRule_FormattedVersion.pdf

	Summary (1)
	Salary Detail (1)
	Operating Detail (1)
	Budget Narrative (1)

